GOVERNMENT OF THE CITY OF SOUTH FULTON

WILLIAM “BILL” EDWARDS TAMMI SADDLER JONES
MAYOR CIrTY MANAGER
MEMORANDUM
TO: Honorable Mayor William “Bill” Edwards & City Council Members
FROM: Tammi Saddler Jones /2™ Saddteen Joneo
City Manager
DATE: May 13, 2021

SUBJECT: TSPLOST 2020 and 2021 Resurfacing

On May 7, 2021, the Public Works Department held a kick-off meeting with C.W. Matthews to
go over staffing, expectations, and a schedule for the 2020 and 2021 TSPLOST Resurfacing
contract. C.W. Matthews will commence work on Monday, May 17, 2021 and anticipate
completion by the end of October 2021, weather permitting. Upon completion, as part of
TSPLOST I, the City of South Fulton will resurface approximately 170 miles of roads or nearly
one-third of the paved roads in the City.

A full work schedule, which will be updated monthly, is attached.

Should you need further information regarding this correspondence, please contact Antonio
Valenzuela at antonio.valenzuela@cityofsouthfultonga.gov.
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City of South Fulton Road Resurfacing Anticipated Timeline
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ENTER START DATE: 5/17/2021

ACTIVITY START END NOTES
Cannan Woods --- Subdivision 5/17/2021 5/17/2021 Milling and Paving
Canaan Walk --- Subdivision 5/18/2021 5/18/2021 Milling and Paving
Canaan Glen --- Subdivision 5/19/2021 5/20/2021 Milling and Paving
Canaan Trace --- Subdivision 5/21/2021 5/22/2021 Milling and Paving
Enon Forest --- Subdivision 5/23/2021 5/24/2021 Milling and Paving
Wexwood Glen --- Subdivision 5/25/2021 5/27/2021 Milling and Paving
Promenade --- Subdivision 5/28/2021 5/31/2021 Milling and Paving
Montclaire Estates --- Subdivision 6/1/2021 6/4/2021 Milling and Paving
Versailles --- Subdivision 6/5/2021 6/8/2021 Milling and Paving
Cascade Hills --- Subdivision 6/9/2021 6/14/2021 Milling and Paving
Carlo Woods --- Subdivision 6/15/2021 6/15/2021 Milling and Paving
Marion Woods Estates --- Subdivision 6/16/2021 6/16/2021 Milling and Paving
Cascade Knolls Dr --- Subdivision 6/17/2021 6/17/2021 Milling and Paving
Cascade Knolls --- Subdivision 6/18/2021 6/19/2021 Milling and Paving
Guilford Pointe --- Subdivision 6/21/2021 6/21/2021 Milling and Paving
Putters Village --- Subdivision 6/22/2021 6/22/2021 Milling and Paving

Merk Road 6/23/2021 6/25/2021 Milling and Paving



ACTIVITY

Wolf Club --- Subdivision

Cliftondale --- Subdivision

Big Creek --- Subdivision

Parkland Woods --- Subdivision

Pointe Verde --- Subdivision

Sherbrook Forest --- Subdivision

Thaxton Reserve --- Subdivision

Highpoint --- Subdivision

Butner Road

Edgewater --- Subdivision

Central Park --- Subdivision

Thaxton Pointe --- Subdivision

Granada --- Subdivision

Jamaica --- Subdivision

Hidden Valley --- Subdivision

Happy Hollow --- Subdivision

Beacon Hills --- Subdivision

Sunrise --- Subdivision

Kenigston Woods --- Subdivision

Bon Haven Estates --- Subdivision

Falcon Forest --- Subdivision

Spring Valley --- Subdivision

Tocoma Forest --- Subdivision

Southern Colony --- Subdivision

Silver Woods Estates --- Subdivision

Ravenswood --- Subdivision

Sable Chase --- Subdivision

Hallie Hills --- Subdivision

START

6/26/2021

6/29/2021

7/3/2021

7/5/2021

7/12/2021

7/13/2021

7/15/2021

7/19/2021

7/21/2021

8/9/2021

8/10/2021

8/11/2021

8/14/2021

8/16/2021

8/18/2021

8/20/2021

8/21/2021

8/24/2021

8/27/2021

8/28/2021

9/1/2021

9/2/2021

9/6/2021

9/9/2021

9/10/2021

9/11/2021

9/13/2021

9/20/2021

END

6/28/2021

7/2/2021

7/3/2021

7/9/2021

7/13/2021

7/14/2021

7/17/2021

7/20/2021

8/8/2021

8/9/2021

8/10/2021

8/13/2021

8/16/2021

8/17/2021

8/19/2021

8/20/2021

8/23/2021

8/26/2021

8/27/2021

8/31/2021

9/1/2021

9/4/2021

9/8/2021

9/9/2021

9/10/2021

9/11/2021

9/18/2021

9/30/2021
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NOTES

Milling and Paving

Milling and Paving

Milling and Paving

Milling and Paving

Milling and Paving

Milling and Paving

Milling and Paving

Milling and Paving

Milling and Paving

Milling and Paving

Milling and Paving

Milling and Paving

Milling and Paving

Milling and Paving

Milling and Paving

Milling and Paving

Milling and Paving

Milling and Paving

Milling and Paving

Milling and Paving

Milling and Paving

Milling and Paving

Milling and Paving

Milling and Paving

Milling and Paving

Milling and Paving

Milling and Paving

Milling and Paving



ACTIVITY START END NOTES

Normandy --- Subdivision 10/1/2021 10/12/2021 Milling and Paving
Nassua Village --- Subdivision 10/13/2021 10/13/2021 Milling and Paving
Derrick Creek --- Subdivision 10/14/2021 10/14/2021 Milling and Paving

Magnum Paving

Lake Royale --- Subdivision 5/17/2021 5/23/2021 Milling and Paving
Smoke Ridge --- Subdivision 5/24/2021 5/30/2021 Milling and Paving
Fox Fire --- Subdivision 5/31/2021 6/4/2021 Milling and Paving
Brentwood Place --- Subdivision 6/5/2021 6/12/2021 Milling and Paving
Morning Creek --- Subdivision 6/14/2021 6/19/2021 Milling and Paving
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